

<u>FRECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET</u> Patents Only

, 19	atents and Trademarks: cuments or copy thereof.	Attorney Dkt. No.: 33047/249167
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Jussi Graeffe Timo Saikanmaki Mauri Ojala Jari Koivu Hannu Moisio	Metso paper Automation Oy Lentokentankatu 11 Fin-33900 Tampere Finland
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🛛	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 08/13/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\sime\) No \(\sime\)
4.	Application No. 10/187,584 P	atent No.
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli is: Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\sum \)	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents volved:
	ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000	6. Total number of applications and patents Property of Public RECORDS
4,0550		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
18/2002 FC:8021	LMUELLER 00000053 10187584 40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605
GIOVEL		SE THIS SPACE
copy of	The original document.	he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
ŧ	of Person Signing: Donald M. Hill, Jr.	/ / Date
Reg. IN	o. 40,646	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

CLT01/4557469v1

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, Jussi Graeffe, Keihästie 1-3 B 10, FIN-39200 Kyröskoski, Finland		
	<u>Timo Saikanmäki , Kemiankatu 1 A 1, FIN-33720 Tampere, Finland</u>		
	Mauri Ojala, Pilotinpolku 6, FIN-33900 Tampere, Finland		
	<u>Jari Koivu</u> , Multiojankatu 28 G 55, FIN-33850 Tampere, Finland		
	Hannu Moisio,Kortekuja 1, FIN-36220 Kangasala, Finland		
	have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method and measuring device for		
	measuring at least one property of moving web		
	for which we have made (I/We have madeor am/are about to make)		
	application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;		
	AND WHEREAS, Metso Paper Automation Oy		
	Lentokentänkatu 11, FIN-33900 Tampere, Finland		
	desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from		
	the United States;		
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in		
	consideration of Ten		
	Dollars (\$10) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we		
	have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto		
	the said Metso Paper Automation Oy * our entire right, title,		
	and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the:		
Delete	(a) specification prepared and executed by on the day of, 20,		
inapplicable wording	(b) application filed on the 2nd day of July, 2007, Serial No. 10/187,584		
	preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent		
	to be held and enjoyed by the said Metso Paper Automation Oy		
	for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full		
	end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same		
	would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not		
	been made.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, hereunto set hand and affix		
	sealatTampere, Finlandthis 13th day of August		
	, A.D. 20 <u>02</u>		
	Derni Grante		
	Thyentor's full Signature)		
	Ci-OC		
	the to		

PATENT RECORDED: 10/07/2002 REEL: 013387 FRAME: 0691